## PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Voluntarily Negotiated Interconnection Agreements Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(2)

By Final Opinion and Order entered June 16, 2022, at docket number M-2022-3030709, the Commission directed that certain voluntarily negotiated Interconnection Agreements and subsequent amendments would be assigned to a delegated Commission Bureau for resolution. The parties of these Interconnection Agreements/Amendments would be advised of the disposition via Secretarial Letter.

Since the modification to the review process, the following Interconnection Agreements/Amendments have been approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission via Secretarial Letter:

- A-2022-3036435 Joint Petition of Commonwealth Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a Frontier Communications Commonwealth Telephone Company and CenturyLink Communications, LLC for Approval of a Second Amendment to an Interconnection Agreement under Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996
- A-2022-3036436 Joint Petition of Frontier Communications of Breezewood, LLC, Frontier Communications of Canton, LLC, Frontier Communications of Lakewood, LLC, Frontier Communications of Oswayo River, LLC, & Frontier Communications of Pennsylvania, LLC and CenturyLink Communications, LLC for Approval of Second Amendments to Interconnection Agreements under Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Contact person is Kathryn Sophy, Director, Office of Special Assistants, (717) 787-1827.

BY THE COMMISSION,

hint

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary